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Practical Nurse Programs 

Albuquerque Public Schools 

Career Enrichment Center 

807 Mountain Rd. 

Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Rebecca Weatherford, MSN FNP-BC RN 

Nursing Program Director 

(505) 247-3658 

weatherford@aps.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

June 30, 2023 

Brookline College  

10131 Coors Blvd. NW Ste I-01   

Albuquerque, NM 87114 

Heidi J. Orehek, MSN-Ed, RN, CNE  

Program Director 

(505) 515-7150 

HOrehek@brooklinecollege.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

April 30, 2025 

Carrington College 

1001 Menaul Blvd. NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87107 

Karen Fuss-Sommer, DNP, RN 

Dean of Nursing  

(505) 314-3951 

kfuss-sommer@carrington.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

June 30, 2024 

Pima Medical Institute 

4400 Cutler Ave. NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87110 

Theresa Lovato-Vigil, MSN, RN 

Program Director 

(505) 875-8518   

tlovatovigil@pmi.edu 

BON approval: Full with 

Warning 

Expiration Date:  

May 11, 2024 

Santa Fe Community College 

6401 Richards Ave. 

Santa Fe, NM 87508 

Lucas S. Gonzales, MSN-Ed, RN, CNE 

Interim Nursing Director 

(505) 428-1897 

lucas.gonzales2@sfcc.edu 

BON approval: Initial 

Expiration Date:   

May 11, 2023 

Career Ladder Programs: Practical Nurse One Year/Associate Degree Two Years  

Clovis Community College 

417 Schepps Blvd. 

Clovis, NM 88101 

Shawna McGill, MSN, RN 

Nursing Director 

(575) 769-4976 

mcgills@clovis.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

September 30, 2025 

New Mexico Junior College  

5317 Lovington Highway  

Hobbs, NM 88240  

Cammie Armstrong, MSN, RN 

Director of Nursing 

Director of Allied Health and Nursing  

(575) 492-2514 

carmstrong@nmjc.edu 

BON approval: Full  

Expiration Date:  

April 30,2027 

New Mexico State University-

Carlsbad/Southeast New Mexico 

College 

1500 University Dr. 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Dianne Hardin, MSN, RN 

Nursing Director 

(575) 234-9313 

dianneh@nmsu.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

May 11, 2024 
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New Mexico State University- 

Doña Ana Community College 

MSC-3DA Box 30001 

Las Cruces, NM  88003-8001 

Cynthia Olivas, DNP, RN 

Nursing Director 

(575) 528-7209 

cvalenti@nmsu.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

October 31, 2029 

Northern New Mexico College 

921 Paseo de Oñate 

Española, NM 87532 

Ken Armstrong, DNP, RN, CNE, CNOR 

Program Director 

(505) 747-2202 

Ken.Armstrong@nnmc.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

April 30, 2023 

Associate Degree Programs 

Carrington College 

1001 Menaul Blvd. NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87107 

Karen Fuss-Sommer, DNP, RN 

Dean of Nursing  

(505) 314-3951 

kfuss-sommer@carrington.edu 

BON approval: Full  

Expiration Date:  

March 2025 

Central New Mexico Community 

College (CNM) 

525 Buena Vista SE 

Albuquerque, NM 87106 

Diane Wesner, MSN, RN 

Program Director  

(505) 224-4000 ext. 50953  

dwesner@cnm.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

May 31, 2023 

Eastern New Mexico University -

Roswell 

PO Box 6000 

Roswell, NM 88202 

Rachel A. Conover, MSN, RN, ACNS-BC 

Nursing Program Director 

(575) 624-7460  

rachel.conover@roswell.enmu.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

April 30, 2026 

Luna Community College 

366 Luna Dr. 

Las Vegas, NM 87701 

Maxine Hughes, MSN, RN 

Nursing Director 

(505) 454-2523 

mhughes@luna.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

September 30, 2024 

Mesalands Community College 

911 South Tenth Street 

Tucumcari, NM 884015 

Shannon M. Fries, MSN, RN 

Director of Nursing  

(575) 461-4413 

shannonf@mesalands.edu 

BON approval: Initial  

Expiration Date:   

Graduation of first class & 

first NCLEX results 

Navajo Technical University 

PO Box 849 

Lowerpoint Rd., State Hwy 371 

Crownpoint, NM 87313 

Michelle Kahn-John, PhD, PMHNP-BC, GNP 

Nursing Program Director 

(505) 387-7401 

mkjohn@navajotech.edu 

 

BON approval: Initial  

Expiration Date:   

Graduation of first class & 

first NCLEX results 

San Juan College 

4601 College Blvd.  

Farmington, NM 87402 

Shawna Kemper, MSN, RN, CNE 

Nursing Director 

(505) 566-3224 

kempers@sanjuancollege.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

October 31, 2029 
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Santa Fe Community College 

6401 Richards Ave. 

Santa Fe, NM 87508 

Lucas Gonzales, MSN, RN  

Nursing Director, Interim 

(505) 428-1897 

Lucas.Gonzales2@sfcc.edu 

BON approval: Full  

Expiration Date:   

May 11, 2023   

University of New Mexico-Gallup 

200 College Rd. 

Gallup, NM 87301 

Jonathan Lumibao, MSN, RN 

Nursing Director 

(505) 863-7669 

nathanl@unm.edu  

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date: 

March 31, 2028 

University of New Mexico-Taos 

1157 CR #110 

Ranchos de Taos, NM 87557 

Dawn Kittner, MSN, RN, CNE 

Interim Nursing Director 

(575) 737-3743 

dkittner@unm.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

April 30, 2025    

University of New Mexico-

Valencia 

280 La Entrada 

Los Lunas, NM 87031 

Joseph Poole, MSN, RN, CNE 

Nursing Director 

(505) 925-8872 

jrpoole1@unm.edu  

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

May 11, 2023 

Bachelor’s Degree Programs 

Brookline College  

4201 Central Ave. NW, Suite J 

Albuquerque, NM 87105 

Shevonne Scott, MSN, RN 

Dean of Nursing 

(505) 880-2877 

shevonne.scott@brooklinecollege.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

June 30, 2025 

New Mexico State University 

MSC 3185 Box 30001 

Las Cruces, NM 88003 

Teresa G. León, PhD, RN, CNS 

Associate Director 

(575) 646-4685 

tleon@nmsu.edu 

BON approval: Full with 

Warning 

Expiration Date:  

May 11, 2024 

University of New Mexico  

1 University of New Mexico 

College of Nursing 

MSC09 5350  

Albuquerque, NM 87131  

Kristen M. Ostrem-Niemcewicz, DNP, MSN, 

CNM, FNP-BC, FACNM 

Director, Undergraduate Pre-licensure Program 

(505) 272-9603 

KOstrem@salud.unm.edu  

BON approval: Full  

Expiration Date:  

December 31, 2022  

Western New Mexico University 

PO Box 680 

Silver City, NM 88062 

Charnelle Lee, MSN, RN, CHSE  

Undergraduate Program Coordinator 

(575) 538-6960 

Charnelle.Lee@wnmu.edu 

BON approval: Full 

Expiration Date:  

December 31, 2022  

 


